AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND "AN ORDINANCE FIXING COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS"

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, that "An ordinance fixing compensation of officers and employees of the City of Urbana, Illinois," adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 29th day of April A.D. 1957, and approved by the Mayor on the same date, be hereby amended as follows:

To provide compensation for a Second Assistant to the City Electrician at a salary of \$331.20 per month from May 1, 1957, with an item as follows:

> Second Assistant to the City Electrician \$331.20 ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana,

Illinois, this /5/day of

BESS M. HOLMES, VITY CLERK

APPROVED by the Mayor this 157 tay of July

A.D. 1957.

Stanley 3 Seaver STANLEY B. WEAVER, MAYOR